

106學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
1	2236	5.45%	2236	5.45%
2	1488	3.63%	3724	9.08%
3	1383	3.37%	5107	12.45%
4	1352	3.30%	6459	15.75%
5	1236	3.01%	7695	18.76%
6	1179	2.87%	8874	21.63%
7	1131	2.76%	10005	24.39%
8	1099	2.68%	11104	27.07%
9	1084	2.64%	12188	29.71%
10	1094	2.67%	13282	32.38%
11	984	2.40%	14266	34.78%
12	982	2.39%	15248	37.17%
13	985	2.40%	16233	39.57%
14	918	2.24%	17151	41.81%
15	895	2.18%	18046	43.99%
16	900	2.19%	18946	46.18%
17	902	2.20%	19848	48.38%
18	852	2.08%	20700	50.46%
19	809	1.97%	21509	52.43%
20	786	1.92%	22295	54.35%
21	799	1.95%	23094	56.30%
22	693	1.69%	23787	57.99%
23	753	1.84%	24540	59.82%
24	740	1.80%	25280	61.63%
25	643	1.57%	25923	63.19%
26	686	1.67%	26609	64.87%
27	608	1.48%	27217	66.35%
28	596	1.45%	27813	67.80%
29	629	1.53%	28442	69.33%
30	597	1.46%	29039	70.79%
31	560	1.37%	29599	72.15%
32	515	1.26%	30114	73.41%
33	540	1.32%	30654	74.73%
34	483	1.18%	31137	75.90%
35	485	1.18%	31622	77.09%
36	434	1.06%	32056	78.14%
37	427	1.04%	32483	79.18%
38	423	1.03%	32906	80.22%
39	392	0.96%	33298	81.17%
40	360	0.88%	33658	82.05%
41	330	0.80%	33988	82.85%
42	374	0.91%	34362	83.76%
43	284	0.69%	34646	84.46%
44	309	0.75%	34955	85.21%
45	295	0.72%	35250	85.93%
46	278	0.68%	35528	86.61%
47	283	0.69%	35811	87.30%
48	255	0.62%	36066	87.92%
49	231	0.56%	36297	88.48%
50	234	0.57%	36531	89.05%

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
51	213	0.52%	36744	89.57%
52	219	0.53%	36963	90.11%
53	192	0.47%	37155	90.57%
54	199	0.49%	37354	91.06%
55	206	0.50%	37560	91.56%
56	191	0.47%	37751	92.03%
57	158	0.39%	37909	92.41%
58	175	0.43%	38084	92.84%
59	155	0.38%	38239	93.22%
60	131	0.32%	38370	93.54%
61	143	0.35%	38513	93.88%
62	131	0.32%	38644	94.20%
63	123	0.30%	38767	94.50%
64	119	0.29%	38886	94.79%
65	149	0.36%	39035	95.16%
66	104	0.25%	39139	95.41%
67	117	0.29%	39256	95.69%
68	94	0.23%	39350	95.92%
69	96	0.23%	39446	96.16%
70	100	0.24%	39546	96.40%
71	94	0.23%	39640	96.63%
72	85	0.21%	39725	96.84%
73	90	0.22%	39815	97.06%
74	71	0.17%	39886	97.23%
75	76	0.19%	39962	97.42%
76	80	0.20%	40042	97.61%
77	64	0.16%	40106	97.77%
78	66	0.16%	40172	97.93%
79	48	0.12%	40220	98.04%
80	55	0.13%	40275	98.18%
81	53	0.13%	40328	98.31%
82	72	0.18%	40400	98.48%
83	49	0.12%	40449	98.60%
84	45	0.11%	40494	98.71%
85	41	0.10%	40535	98.81%
86	49	0.12%	40584	98.93%
87	50	0.12%	40634	99.05%
88	46	0.11%	40680	99.17%
89	31	0.08%	40711	99.24%
90	37	0.09%	40748	99.33%
91	26	0.06%	40774	99.40%
92	42	0.10%	40816	99.50%
93	26	0.06%	40842	99.56%
94	41	0.10%	40883	99.66%
95	23	0.06%	40906	99.72%
96	23	0.06%	40929	99.77%
97	27	0.07%	40956	99.84%
98	30	0.07%	40986	99.91%
99	19	0.05%	41005	99.96%
100	17	0.04%	41022	100.00%